
1ª Etapa TCR SA/TCR Br
06-03-2026 11:30:00 / Curvelo - 3.330m

Pos # Driver Team Best
Lap

BestSpd
(km/h)

In Diff Gap 2nd
Best

In Laps Pits Class

1 33 Nelson Piquet Jr Honda Racing L Civic Type R FL5 1:23.685 143,25 13 1:24.919 1 14 5 TCR

2 8 Joaquin Cafaro
Uruguay Racing
Team K

308 GTI TCR
1:23.962 142,78 9 0.277 0.277 1:24.579 11 12 3 TCR-J

3 85 Tiago Pernia Honda Racing L Civic Type R FL5 1:24.300 142,21 10 0.615 0.338 1:24.622 9 10 5 TCR

4 1 Leonel Pernia Honda Racing L Civic Type R FL5 1:25.068 140,92 5 1.383 0.768 1:25.288 2 8 4 TCR

5 43 Pedro Cardoso G Racing Motorsport T Leon VZ 1:25.085 140,89 17 1.400 0.017 1:25.128 14 17 4 TCR

6 9 Fabricio Pezzini Paladini Racing R 03 TCR 1:25.123 140,83 15 1.438 0.038 1:25.577 9 15 4 TCR

7 77 Raphael Reis W2 Pro GP T Leon VZ 1:25.381 140,41 4 1.696 0.258 1:25.422 3 11 1 TCR

8 86 Gabriel Moura Cobra Racing Team U RS3 1:25.400 140,38 10 1.715 0.019 1:25.845 15 18 3 TCR-J

9 27 Camilo Trappa Hyundai MSA I Elantra N TCR 1:25.429 140,33 6 1.744 0.029 1:26.097 10 22 3 TCR-J

10 60 Juan Manuel Casella Uruguay Racing
Team K

308 GTI TCR 1:25.519 140,18 12 1.834 0.090 1:25.633 7 16 4 TCR

11 115 Diego Ciantini Hyundai MSA I Elantra N TCR 1:25.663 139,94 4 1.978 0.144 1:26.010 5 20 2 TCR

12 22 Celso Neto W2 Pro GP T Leon VZ 1:25.693 139,90 14 2.008 0.030 1:25.748 15 18 4 TCR

13 29 Nestor Girolami Hyundai MSA I Elantra N TCR 1:25.704 139,88 9 2.019 0.011 1:25.894 5 23 1 TCR

14 16 Juan Angel Rosso Paladini Racing R 03 TCR 1:25.735 139,83 15 2.050 0.031 1:25.763 18 18 4 TCR

15 19 Enzo Gianfratti G Racing Motorsport T Leon VZ 1:26.193 139,08 15 2.508 0.458 1:26.588 4 16 5 TCR

16 3 Nicolas Fuca Paladini Racing R 03 TCR 1:26.513 138,57 14 2.828 0.320 1:26.581 17 19 3 TCR-J

17 7 Eric Schotten W2 Pro GP T Leon VZ 1:26.587 138,45 9 2.902 0.074 1:26.683 8 12 4 TCR-J

18 88 Adrian Chiriano Honda Racing L Civic Type R FL5 1:26.677 138,31 9 2.992 0.090 1:26.822 12 14 5 TCR-T

19 15 Enrique Maglione
Uruguay Racing
Team K

308 GTI TCR
1:26.901 137,95 8 3.216 0.224 1:27.261 10 14 3 TCR-T

20 20 Bruno Massa G Racing Motorsport T Leon VZ 1:27.638 136,79 12 3.953 0.737 1:27.680 11 13 2 TCR-J

21 99 Enzo Falquete Porthack Racing L Civic Type R FK7 1:28.534 135,41 2 4.849 0.896 1:28.729 1 5 2 TCR-J

22 5 Fabian Yannantuoni Paladini Racing R 03 TCR 1:38.927 121,18 6 15.242 10.393 1:45.012 3 9 4 TCR

23 61 Fernando Croce Honda Racing L Civic Type R FK7 0,00 0 0 0 0 TCR-T
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1 33 Nelson Piquet Jr Honda Racing L Civic Type R FL5 1:23.685 143,25 13 1:24.919 1 14 5 TCR

2 85 Tiago Pernia Honda Racing L Civic Type R FL5 1:24.300 142,21 10 0.615 0.615 1:24.622 9 10 5 TCR

3 1 Leonel Pernia Honda Racing L Civic Type R FL5 1:25.068 140,92 5 1.383 0.768 1:25.288 2 8 5 TCR

4 43 Pedro Cardoso G Racing Motorsport T Leon VZ 1:25.085 140,89 17 1.400 0.017 1:25.128 14 17 4 TCR

5 9 Fabricio Pezzini Paladini Racing R 03 TCR 1:25.123 140,83 15 1.438 0.038 1:25.577 9 15 5 TCR

6 77 Raphael Reis W2 Pro GP T Leon VZ 1:25.381 140,41 4 1.696 0.258 1:25.422 3 11 1 TCR

7 86 Gabriel Moura Cobra Racing Team U RS3 1:25.400 140,38 10 1.715 0.019 1:25.845 15 18 4 TCR-J

8 60 Juan Manuel Casella Uruguay Racing
Team K

308 GTI TCR 1:25.519 140,18 12 1.834 0.119 1:25.633 7 16 4 TCR

9 22 Celso Neto W2 Pro GP T Leon VZ 1:25.693 139,90 14 2.008 0.174 1:25.748 15 18 5 TCR

10 19 Enzo Gianfratti G Racing Motorsport T Leon VZ 1:26.193 139,08 15 2.508 0.500 1:26.588 4 16 5 TCR

11 3 Nicolas Fuca Paladini Racing R 03 TCR 1:26.513 138,57 14 2.828 0.320 1:26.581 17 19 3 TCR-J

12 7 Eric Schotten W2 Pro GP T Leon VZ 1:26.587 138,45 9 2.902 0.074 1:26.683 8 12 5 TCR-J

13 88 Adrian Chiriano Honda Racing L Civic Type R FL5 1:26.677 138,31 9 2.992 0.090 1:26.822 12 14 6 TCR-T

14 15 Enrique Maglione Uruguay Racing
Team K

308 GTI TCR 1:26.901 137,95 8 3.216 0.224 1:27.261 10 14 4 TCR-T

15 20 Bruno Massa G Racing Motorsport T Leon VZ 1:27.638 136,79 12 3.953 0.737 1:27.680 11 13 3 TCR-J

16 99 Enzo Falquete Porthack Racing L Civic Type R FK7 1:28.534 135,41 2 4.849 0.896 1:28.729 1 5 2 TCR-J

17 61 Fernando Croce Honda Racing L Civic Type R FK7 0,00 0 0 0 0 TCR-T
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ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Carlos Zanotti

Comissário Desportivo
06/03/2026 13:17:17
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Comissário Desportivo
06/03/2026 13:17:59
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Comissário Desportivo
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1ª Etapa TCR SA/TCR Br
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Pos # Driver Team Best
Lap

BestSpd
(km/h)

In Diff Gap 2nd
Best

In Laps Pits Class

1 85 Tiago Pernia Honda Racing L Civic Type R FL5 1:23.580 143,43 14 1:24.625 11 14 4 TCR

2 77 Raphael Reis W2 Pro GP T Leon VZ 1:24.089 142,56 5 0.509 0.509 1:24.285 2 5 2 TCR

3 29 Nestor Girolami Hyundai MSA I Elantra N TCR 1:24.106 142,53 1 0.526 0.017 1:51.977 2 2 0 TCR

4 1 Leonel Pernia Honda Racing L Civic Type R FL5 1:24.888 141,22 8 1.308 0.782 1:24.954 3 10 5 TCR

5 43 Pedro Cardoso G Racing Motorsport T Leon VZ 1:24.888 141,22 4 1.308 1:25.015 1 4 1 TCR

6 9 Fabricio Pezzini Paladini Racing R 03 TCR 1:24.963 141,10 10 1.383 0.075 1:25.360 7 10 4 TCR

7 27 Camilo Trappa Hyundai MSA I Elantra N TCR 1:25.099 140,87 9 1.519 0.136 1:25.772 3 9 2 TCR-J

8 5 Fabian Yannantuoni Paladini Racing R 03 TCR 1:25.131 140,82 4 1.551 0.032 1:25.657 2 6 2 TCR

9 8 Joaquin Cafaro
Uruguay Racing
Team K

308 GTI TCR
1:25.229 140,66 2 1.649 0.098 1:36.223 1 3 1 TCR-J

10 115 Diego Ciantini Hyundai MSA I Elantra N TCR 1:25.348 140,46 5 1.768 0.119 1:25.393 6 20 2 TCR

11 16 Juan Angel Rosso Paladini Racing R 03 TCR 1:25.407 140,36 4 1.827 0.059 1:26.117 1 4 2 TCR

12 7 Eric Schotten W2 Pro GP T Leon VZ 1:25.477 140,25 9 1.897 0.070 1:25.742 6 9 2 TCR-J

13 60 Juan Manuel Casella Uruguay Racing
Team K

308 GTI TCR 1:25.773 139,76 7 2.193 0.296 1:25.827 3 7 2 TCR

14 86 Gabriel Moura Cobra Racing Team U RS3 1:25.806 139,71 3 2.226 0.033 1:26.015 9 12 4 TCR-J

15 19 Enzo Gianfratti G Racing Motorsport T Leon VZ 1:25.812 139,70 1 2.232 0.006 0 2 1 TCR

16 20 Bruno Massa G Racing Motorsport T Leon VZ 1:25.850 139,64 7 2.270 0.038 1:27.909 4 8 2 TCR-J

17 88 Adrian Chiriano Honda Racing L Civic Type R FL5 1:26.270 138,96 7 2.690 0.420 1:27.189 2 8 4 TCR-T

18 99 Enzo Falquete Porthack Racing L Civic Type R FK7 1:26.433 138,70 8 2.853 0.163 1:26.438 7 8 2 TCR-J

19 22 Celso Neto W2 Pro GP T Leon VZ 1:26.577 138,47 3 2.997 0.144 0 4 2 TCR

20 15 Enrique Maglione Uruguay Racing
Team K

308 GTI TCR 1:26.836 138,05 4 3.256 0.259 1:28.336 1 7 2 TCR-T

21 61 Fernando Croce Honda Racing L Civic Type R FK7 1:34.218 127,24 4 10.638 7.382 1:36.609 3 6 3 TCR-T

22 3 Nicolas Fuca Paladini Racing R 03 TCR 0,00 0 0 0 0 TCR-J
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1 85 Tiago Pernia Honda Racing L Civic Type R FL5 1:23.580 143,43 14 1:24.625 11 14 5 TCR

2 77 Raphael Reis W2 Pro GP T Leon VZ 1:24.089 142,56 5 0.509 0.509 1:24.285 2 5 2 TCR

3 1 Leonel Pernia Honda Racing L Civic Type R FL5 1:24.888 141,22 8 1.308 0.799 1:24.954 3 10 5 TCR

4 43 Pedro Cardoso G Racing Motorsport T Leon VZ 1:24.888 141,22 4 1.308 1:25.015 1 4 1 TCR

5 9 Fabricio Pezzini Paladini Racing R 03 TCR 1:24.963 141,10 10 1.383 0.075 1:25.360 7 10 5 TCR

6 7 Eric Schotten W2 Pro GP T Leon VZ 1:25.477 140,25 9 1.897 0.514 1:25.742 6 9 2 TCR-J

7 60 Juan Manuel Casella Uruguay Racing
Team K

308 GTI TCR 1:25.773 139,76 7 2.193 0.296 1:25.827 3 7 3 TCR

8 86 Gabriel Moura Cobra Racing Team U RS3 1:25.806 139,71 3 2.226 0.033 1:26.015 9 12 5 TCR-J

9 19 Enzo Gianfratti G Racing Motorsport T Leon VZ 1:25.812 139,70 1 2.232 0.006 0 2 2 TCR

10 20 Bruno Massa G Racing Motorsport T Leon VZ 1:25.850 139,64 7 2.270 0.038 1:27.909 4 8 3 TCR-J

11 88 Adrian Chiriano Honda Racing L Civic Type R FL5 1:26.270 138,96 7 2.690 0.420 1:27.189 2 8 5 TCR-T

12 99 Enzo Falquete Porthack Racing L Civic Type R FK7 1:26.433 138,70 8 2.853 0.163 1:26.438 7 8 2 TCR-J

13 22 Celso Neto W2 Pro GP T Leon VZ 1:26.577 138,47 3 2.997 0.144 0 4 3 TCR

14 15 Enrique Maglione Uruguay Racing
Team K

308 GTI TCR 1:26.836 138,05 4 3.256 0.259 1:28.336 1 7 2 TCR-T

15 61 Fernando Croce Honda Racing L Civic Type R FK7 1:34.218 127,24 4 10.638 7.382 1:36.609 3 6 3 TCR-T

16 3 Nicolas Fuca Paladini Racing R 03 TCR 0,00 0 0 0 0 TCR-J
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